

TOYOTA MOTOR EUROPE NV/SA

Avenue du Bourget 60 - Bourgetlaan 60 B-1140 Brussels - Belgium T +32 2 745 21 11 - F +32 2 745 20 99

Press Information

November 19th, 2007

Toyota launches Body & Paint Preferred Partner Programme enhancing repair service

Toyota Motor Europe (TME) has announced the launch of a Body & Paint Preferred Partner Programme. The pan-European initiative brings together 22 recommended partners, all of which supply high calibre products and offer superior results, as demanded by Toyota customers. As Preferred Partners, Toyota strongly recommends that its European network of National Sales and Marketing Companies and Authorised Repairers work with these Partners to deliver the very best quality service to its customers.

Toyota's Body & Paint Preferred Partners programme is part of an ongoing process to improve still further the high standard of repair service delivered by the Toyota network across Europe. Partners were chosen following rigorous testing procedures, based on a number of key criteria.

Preferred Partners must supply products of the highest calibre, using state-of-the-art equipment to deliver superior results. They must also assure excellent and reliable levels of service and support including a multi-market field force, regional training centres and telephone "hot lines". Furthermore, Preferred Partners will have demonstrated that they are aligned with Toyota's proprietary TSM (Toyota Service Marketing) process improvement philosophy and provide reliable, Europe-wide distribution and support.

Commenting on the launch of the Toyota Body and Paint Preferred Partner Programme, TME Vice-President for After-Sales, Mr. Alain Uyttenhoven said: "This is an important step in delivering the very best body and paint network for our customers. By using Preferred Partners, our network can be supplied with all the tools, equipment and products required for all steps of the vehicle repair process from disassembly to reassembly. It will also ensure that we offer one of the most efficient repair services reducing repair time and costs."

Partners selected by Toyota Motor Europe and its National Marketing and Sales Companies for the Preferred Partner programme include: AB Ph. Nederman & Co.; Adolf Würth GmbH & Co. KG; Blackhawk S.A.; BLOWTHERM S.p.A.; CAR-O-LINER AB; Celette S.A.; Chemicar Europe nv; Edwin Trisk Ltd.; ELEKTRON-BREMEN Fabrik für Elektrotechnik GmbH; Farécla Products Ltd.; Festool GmbH; GYS; HEDSON TECHNOLOGIES AB; Henkel KgaA; Herkules Hebetechnik GmbH; INDASA – Indústria de Abrasivos, S.A.; KWH Mirka Ltd.; RUPES S.p.A.; sia Abrasives Industries AG; SIMPESFAIP SPA; SPANESI S.p.A.; USI Italia s.r.l.; and 3M Europe.

Whilst Toyota will strongly promote the benefits of working with its Preferred Partners, National Marketing and Sales Companies as well as Repairers remain free to select the companies with which they work.





TOYOTA MOTOR EUROPE NV/SA

The correct Toyota repair processes are available to all Repairers via the Toyota Publications website at http://techdoc.toyota-europe.com

Notes to the editors:

Toyota Motor Europe (TME) NV/SA oversees the wholesale sales and marketing of Toyota and Lexus vehicles, parts and accessories, and Toyota's European manufacturing and engineering operations. Toyota directly and indirectly employs approximately 80,000 people in Europe and has invested over €6 billion since 1990. In 2006, Toyota sold 1,124,119 Toyota and Lexus vehicles in Europe, enjoying its tenth consecutive record year of sales. The company aims to sell 1.22 million units in Europe in 2007, including 44,500 hybrid vehicles. For more information, go to http://www.toyota.eu

For more information please contact:

Etienne Plas, T +32 2 745 2022, E-mail: etienne.plas@toyota-europe.com Maria Mack, T +32 2 745 2053, E-mail: maria.mack@toyota-europe.com

Anne Gaublomme, T +32 2 745 2041, E-mail: anne.gaublomme@toyota-europe.com

Toyota Motor Europe media website: www.toyota-media.com

